505427463 04/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5474263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK MEISTER	04/09/2019
JAMES RANDALL BECKERS	03/21/2019
HARRY LEONARD PERPER	04/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: WAGON WHEEL, SERIES 104 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	FENWICK & WEST LLP	
Internal Address:	ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY, 555 CALIFORNIA ST., 12TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9406048
Application Number:	15197974
Application Number:	61391358
Patent Number:	9378487
Application Number:	15162975
Patent Number:	9942187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092882781

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM
Correspondent Name: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST
Address Line 1: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

	PAIENI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S104L8034

505427463 REEL: 048884 FRAME: 0446

SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Series 104 (Wagon Wheel), Lot 8034 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page1.tif source=Series 104 (Wagon Wheel), Lot 8034 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page2.tif source=Series 104 (Wagon Wheel), Lot 8034 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page3.tif source=Series 104 (Wagon Wheel), Lot 8034 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048884 FRAME: 0447

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Meister, an Individual, residing at 9113 Wooden Bridge Road, Potomac, MD 20854; James Randall Beckers, an Individual, residing at 14600 Crossway Road, Rockville, MD 20853; and Harry Leonard Perper, an Individual, residing at 14512 Pebble Hill Lane, Gaithersburg, MD 20878 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Wagon Wheel, Series 104 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated April 8, 2019, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this Lady of Allie, 2019.
By:
Name: Mark Meister
Title: N/A
STATE OF Virginia)
STATE OF Virginia) SS. COUNTY OF Fairfax)
On April 9, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Hark Meister
X personally known to me [or]
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument
and the second s

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Wagon Wheel, Series 104

REEL: 048884 FRAME: 0448

9

ALEXIS SIMONE ROBERTS **NOTARY PUBLIC**

REG. #7793659 COMMC IWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMIS: N EXPIRES JAN. 31. 2022 Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this _____ day of ______, 2019. By: Name: Mark Meister Title: STATE OF) 55. COUNTY OF , 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, appeared personally personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the WITNESS hand and seal. My commission expires on In WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 21 day of MALLY, 2019. By: Name: Title: STATE OF MARY HARD

2019, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State,

personally known to me [or]

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the



REEL: 048884 FRAME: 0449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assi officer on this	ignment to be duly executed by an auth	orized
By: Harry Fer		
Name: Harry Leonard Perper		
Title: N/A	444. " - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 -	
		ja sig
STATE OF MANYLAND)		
STATE OF MANUALONE) ss. COUNTY OF MONTLONE)		
On Apr 9, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary pub appeared HAPRY LEDWARD FERFER	olic in and for said County and State, pers	onally
personally known to me proved to me on the basis	[or] s of satisfactory evidence	
proved to me on the basis to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the wi he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of wh	thin instrument and acknowledged to m (ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) of	on the
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the wi he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of wh	thin instrument and acknowledged to m (ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) of ich the person(s) acted executed the instru	on the
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the windershe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of whom with the person and official seal.	thin instrument and acknowledged to m (ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) of	on the
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the wi he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of wh	thin instrument and acknowledged to m (ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) of ich the person(s) acted executed the instru	on the
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the windershe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of whom with the person and official seal.	thin instrument and acknowledged to m (ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) of ich the person(s) acted executed the instru	on the
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the windershe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of whom with the person and official seal.	thin instrument and acknowledged to m (ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) of ich the person(s) acted executed the instru	on the
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the windershe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of whom with the person and official seal.	thin instrument and acknowledged to m (ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) of ich the person(s) acted executed the instru	on the

ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

Fam No.	Patent/Publ. No	Application No.	Status	Patent Title
1	US9406048/ US20120011192	US12831456	Patent	Email system for preventing inadvertant transmission of propriety message or documents to unintended recipient
1	US20160308814	US15197974	Abandoned	EMAIL SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING INADVERTANT TRANSMISSION OF PROPRIETARY MESSAGE OR DOCUMENTS TO UNINTENDED RECIPIENT
2		US61391358	Expired	OUTBOUND BLACKLIST AND ALERT FOR PREVENTING INADVERTANT TRANSMISSION OF EMAIL TO AN UNINTENDED RECIPIENT
2	US9378487/ US20120089686	US13267318	Patent	Outbound blacklist and alert for preventing inadvertent transmission of email to an unintended recipient
2	US20160269332	US15162975	Abandoned	OUTBOUND BLACKLIST AND ALERT FOR PREVENTING INADVERTENT TRANSMISSION OF EMAIL TO AN UNINTENDED RECIPIENT
3	US9942187/ US20150256500	US14202726	Patent	Alert for messages "stuck" in a message queue within a messaging application

Wagon Wheel, Series 104_

12

PATENT REEL: 048884 FRAME: 0451